



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

AAI/MYS/AGM(E-E)/ARMO/W.O-05/2022-23

Date: 16.08.2022

To,

M/s Bafna Electric Corp,
New no. 221, (Old No. 106),
Govindappa Naicken Street,
Chennai – 600001.
Mail id: bafnaelectriccorp@gmail.com

Name of the work: **R&M of GLF system at Mysuru Airport.**
SH: Procurement of GLF spares.

Ref : Your e tender id: 2022_AAI_119179_1

1. उपरोक्त कार्य के लिए आपकी निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकार की जाती है. आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मद दर कुल रु. 5,07,657.00 (रुपये पांच लाख सात हजार छह सौ पचहतर रुपये) (प्लस लागू जीएसटी), जो रुपये की उचित लागत से 25.01% कम है। 6,77,019.00 (जीएसटी को छोड़कर)।/ Your Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 5,07,657.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Seven Only) (Plus applicable GST), which is 25.01% below the justified cost of Rs. 6,77,019.00 (Excl. GST).
2. आपको संलग्न अनुसूची के अनुसार एक बार में आपूर्ति करने के लिए निर्देशित किया जाता है। आपूर्ति अनुवर्ती पैराग्राफों में उल्लिखित नियमों और शर्तों के अनुसार निष्पादित की जाएगी। /You are directed to supply at once as per Schedule attached. The supply shall be executed as per terms and conditions mentioned in succeeding paragraphs.
3. कार्य पूर्ण करने की अवधि 02 माह है जिसकी गणना 26.08.2022 से 25.10.2022 तक की जाएगी। यदि आप निर्धारित अवधि के भीतर आपूर्ति को पूरा करने में विफल रहते हैं और देरी के लिए कोई उचित कारण नहीं मिलता है, तो आप प्रति सप्ताह आपूर्ति आदेश के कुल मूल्य के 1% (एक प्रतिशत) की दर से देरी के लिए मुआवजे का भुगतान करने के लिए उत्तरदायी होंगे। विलंब के अधीन अधिकतम रु. 5,077.00 (रुपये पांच हजार सत्तर सात)। / Period of completion of work is **02 months** which shall be reckoned from 26.08.2022 to 25.10.2022. If you fail to complete the supply within the stipulated period and no justifiable reason are found for the delay, you shall be liable to pay the compensation for delay at the rate of 1% (one percent) of the total value of

4

8. किसी भी दोष को विकसित करने या दोष देयता अवधि के भीतर देखा जा सकता है, जिसे पूरा होने की प्रमाणित तिथि से 12 महीने के रूप में माना जाएगा, अपने स्वयं के खर्च पर अच्छा करने और उपचार करने के लिए आपको जिम्मेदार होना चाहिए। सुरक्षा जमा दोष देयता अवधि की समाप्ति के बाद ही वापस किया जाएगा। /You should be responsible to make good and remedy at your own expense any defect which may develop or may be noticed within the defects liability period which shall be reckoned as 12 months from certified date of completion. The security deposit shall be refunded only after expiry of defect liability period.
9. इस आपूर्ति आदेश को एएआई/एमवाईएस/एजीएम(ईई)/एआरएमओ/डब्ल्यूओ-05/2022-23 नंबर आवंटित किया गया है जिसे इस कार्य आदेश के संबंध में भविष्य के सभी पत्राचार के लिए आपके द्वारा उद्धृत किया जाएगा और आपूर्ति की जाएगी मैसूर हवाई अड्डा./This supply order is allotted the number AAI/MYS/AGM(E-E)/ARMO/W.O-05/2022-23 which shall be quoted by you for all future correspondence in connection with this work order and the supply shall be made to Mysuru Airport.
10. आपूर्ति के प्रभारी अभियंता अपने निर्णय के अनुसार निष्पादित आपूर्ति को स्वीकार या अस्वीकार करेंगे। / Engineer in-charge of the supply will accept or reject the supply executed according to his judgement.

कृपया रसीद की पावती दें और संलग्न इस पत्र की डुप्लीकेट प्रति लौटाएं इसके साथ ही इसे स्वीकृति के प्रतीक के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद। Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully


(P Narendra)

Asst. General Manager (Engg-E)
For and on behalf of the Chairman,
Airports Authority of India.
सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजी.-विद्युत)
Asst. General Manager (Engg.-Elec.)
सा.वि.प्र. / A.A.I
बैंगलूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डा
Bangalore International Airport

Encl: Schedule of work

Copy to:

1. Jt. GM (F&A), AAI, SR, Chennai Airport
2. Airport Director, AAI, Mysuru Airport.
3. Dy.GM (Engg-E), AAI, Mysuru Airport.
4. Manager (Engg-E), Mysuru Airport.



supply order per week of delay subject to a maximum of Rs. 5,077.00 (Rupees Five Thousand and Seventy Seven Only).

4. आपूर्ति मैसूर हवाई अड्डे पर की जाएगी और इसे एचएएल हवाई अड्डे, बेंगलुरु के एजीएम (इंजीनियरिंग-ई) द्वारा अनुमोदित किया जाएगा जो इस काम के लिए प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। कार्य के निष्पादन में प्रभारी अभियंता द्वारा अनुमोदित सामग्री का उपयोग नहीं किया जाएगा। / The supply shall be made at Mysuru Airport and the same shall be approved by AGM (Engg-E) of HAL Airport, Bengaluru who will be the Engineer In-Charge for this job. Material not approved by the Engineer in charge shall not be used in executing the work.
5. कार्य पूर्ण होने पर कार्य की प्रत्येक मद को आप या आपके अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि और प्रभारी अभियंता या उनके प्रतिनिधि द्वारा संयुक्त रूप से नापा जाएगा और माप पुस्तिका में दर्ज किया जाएगा। कार्य के निष्पादन के दौरान साइट पर विकसित सभी मलबे, अप्रयुक्त सामग्री आदि को हटा दिया जाएगा और बिना किसी अतिरिक्त लागत के प्रभारी अभियंता द्वारा निर्देशित क्षेत्र को आपके द्वारा साफ छोड़ दिया जाएगा। / On completion of work, each item of work shall be jointly measured by you or your authorized representative and the Engineer-in-charge or his representative and shall be recorded in the measurement book. All debris, unused material etc. developed at site during the course of execution of work shall be removed and the area shall be left clean by you as directed by the Engineer in charge without any extra cost.
6. आपूर्ति के संतोषजनक रूप से पूरा होने पर, आपके द्वारा प्रभारी अभियंता द्वारा अंतिम बिल जमा किए जाएंगे और उन्हें निम्नलिखित दस्तावेजों के साथ आगे बढ़ाया जाएगा। On satisfactory completion of supply, final bills shall be submitted by you the Engineer in-charge and same shall be progressed with following documents.
 - a. आपका अंतिम बिल। / Your final bill.
 - b. माप पुस्तिका आपके और प्रभारी अभियंता या उनके प्रतिनिधि द्वारा संयुक्त रूप से हस्ताक्षरित। / Measurement book jointly signed by you and Engineer-in-charge or his representative.
 - c. प्रभारी अभियंता द्वारा जारी किया गया पूर्णता प्रमाण पत्र। / Completion certificate issued by Engineer-in-charge.
7. सुरक्षा जमा @ 10% बिल से काट लिया जाएगा और इसे 12 महीने की देयता अवधि पूरी होने के बाद ही जारी किया जाएगा। / Security Deposit @ 10% shall be deducted from the bill & the same shall be released only after completion of liability period of 12 months.

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, HAL Airport, Bengaluru

Name of Work: R&M of GLF system at Mysuru Airport. SH: Procurement of GLF spares.

Contract No: 2022_AAI_119179__1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	BAFNA ELECTRIC CORP					
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit BASIC RATE (Inclusive of all Excluding GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Inclusive of all Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	6	7	8
1	Supply of of 5 kV grade plug and receptacle (Male & Female Esna connector) suitable for 1 x 6sqmm Unarmoured Copper Conductor Cable of 5KV grade	25.00	Each	370.00	9250.00	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
2	Supply of of 5 kV grade plug and receptacle (Male & Female Esna connector) suitable for 1 x 16sqmm Unarmoured Copper Conductor Cable of 5KV grade	50.00	Each	370.00	18500.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
3	Supply of 15Watts, 6.6/6.6 Amps, 5 kV grade, 50 Hz Isolating transformers suitable for Taxi way LED type fittings series type encapsulated in polyster resin finally moulded in neoprene tube rubber with primary and secondary connections as per specifications and as required.	5.00	Each	2760.00	13800.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Only
4	Supply of 15Watts, 20/6.6 Amps, 5 kV grade, 50 Hz Isolating transformers suitable for Taxi way LED type fittings at turning pad, series type encapsulated in polyster resin finally moulded in neoprene tube rubber with primary and secondary connections as per specifications and as required.	5.00	Each	2760.00	13800.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Only
5	Supply of 200Watts, 20/6.6 Amps, 5 kV grade, 50 Hz Isolating transformers suitable for Runway edge light fittings, series type encapsulated in polyster resin finally moulded in neoprene tube rubber with primary and secondary connections as per specifications and as required.	25.00	Each	4550.00	113750.00	INR One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only

6	Supply of 200Watts, 6.6/6.6 Amps, 5 kV grade, 50 Hz Isolating transformers suitable for PAPI Approach fitting series type encapsulated in polyester resin finally moulded in neoprene tube rubber with primary and secondary connections as per specifications and as required.	10.00	Each	4550.00	45500.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only
7	Supply of 45Watts, 20/6.6 Amps, 5 kV grade, 50 Hz Isolating transformers suitable for Taxi way/Turn pad LED type fittings, series type encapsulated in polyester resin finally moulded in neoprene tube rubber with primary and secondary connections as per specifications and as required.	2.00	Each	3100.00	6200.00	INR Six Thousand Two Hundred Only
8	Supply of AFL Secondary lead with 2 pin male connector and 2 x 4 sqmm stranded annealed Copper Plug Assembly for PAPI (2.5 Mtr long)	7.00	Each	896.00	6272.00	INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Two Only
9	Supply of AFL Secondary lead with 2 pin male connector and 2 x 4 sqmm stranded annealed Copper Plug Assembly for Elevated type Approach Lights (5.0 Mtr long)	3.00	Each	1680.00	5040.00	INR Five Thousand & Forty Only
10	Supply of 105W, 6.6A., Reflector type Halogen lamp suitable for Safegate make Inset Light Fittings (Make : OSRAM Model : 64339A or its equivalent)	7.00	Each	910.00	6370.00	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Only
11	Supply of Bipin Halogen lamps 200 W/6.6A,(Make : OSRAM make 64386 or equivalent)	75.00	Each	398.00	29850.00	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
12	Supply of Bipin lamp holders suitable for 200w/45w, 6.6Amps halogen lamps of OSRAM make 64386/64321 or equivalent.	75.00	Each	198.00	14850.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
13	Supply of High speed Semiconductor Protection Fuses GS 1000/100 for Nasu make 7.5kW, 10kW, & 20kW CCRs	7.00	Each	650.00	4550.00	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only
14	Supply of High speed Semiconductor Protection Fuses GSB 50 for Nasu make 4 KW CCR	7.00	Each	1350.00	9450.00	INR Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only
15	Supply of High speed Semiconductor Protection Fuses for Nasu make 30/50kW CCRs	7.00	Each	2400.00	16800.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred Only
16	Supply of 360° outer Clear lens for AMA AUN Runway Light Fitting	7.00	Each	1750.00	12250.00	INR Twelve Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
17	Supply of 180° RED Filter for AMA AUN Runway Light Fitting	5.00	Each	1450.00	7250.00	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
18	Supply of 180° YELLOW Filter for AMA AUN Runway Light Fitting	2.00	Each	1450.00	2900.00	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred Only
19	Supply of 180° CLEAR Filter for AMA AUN Runway Light Fitting	3.00	Each	1450.00	4350.00	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only
20	Supply of 180° green Filter for AMA AUN Runway Light Fitting	5.00	Each	1450.00	7250.00	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
21	Supply of Breakable Coupling for AMA Fittings (ALD, ALN, AUN)	10.00	Each	550.00	5500.00	INR Five Thousand Five Hundred Only

22	Supply of Base plate Gasket	25.00	Each	110.00	2750.00	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
23	Supply of Reflector shield for AMA make PAPI units of model : MK III	9.00	Each	1975.00	17775.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Five Only
24	Supply of Red Filter for AMA make PAPI units of model : MK III	3.00	Each	1450.00	4350.00	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only
25	Supply of Clear Lens for PAPI	3.00	Each	4250.00	12750.00	INR Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
26	Supply of Two Pin Secondary Plug Assembly for AUN, ALN and ALD Fittings (0.3 Mtr /12" long)	15.00	Each	340.00	5100.00	INR Five Thousand One Hundred Only
27	Supply of Clear spreader lens for Approach fitting	5.00	Each	1575.00	7875.00	INR Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Five Only
28	Supply of 1W LED with drive,suitable for AMA make Taxiway LED Edge light fittings (Model : ALED)	5.00	Each	1770.00	8850.00	INR Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
29	Supply of 360 blue lens for ALED taxiway fitting	5.00	Each	770.00	3850.00	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
30	Supply of Porcelain connector(B-connector)for AMA make R/way edge light fittings	30.00	Each	45.00	1350.00	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only
31	Supply of Breather for PAPI - (AMA make MK III PAPI)	5.00	Each	1990.00	9950.00	INR Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only
32	Supply of Twin type LED aviation obstruction luminaire suitable for operating on 230V, 50Hz, single phase AC supply. (Make: Bajaj Model No. BGAV 302 LED or equivalent from the list of approved makes)	3.00	Each	6325.00	18975.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Five Only
33	Supply of Power Wrap Tape 25mm x 3metre (Stanvac Model #2942 or equivalent)	50.00	Each	510.00	25500.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only
34	Supply of ISI marked, self adhesive PVC LT electrical insulation tape of minimum 7.5m length (Make: Steel Grip / Anchor Grip or equivalent)	100.00	Each	11.00	1100.00	INR One Thousand One Hundred Only
35	Supply of Self Amalgamating E P R tape of length 9.15 Meters (Make : 3M,Model : Scotch-23 or equivalent)	50.00	Each	680.00	34000.00	INR Thirty Four Thousand Only
Total in Figures					507657.00	INR Five Lakh Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Seven Only
Quoted Rate in Words				INR Five Lakh Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Seven Only		

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजी.-विद्युत)
 Asst. General Manager (Engg.-Elec.)
 बंगलूर अंतर्राष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डा
 Bangalore International Airport